## 502487124 09/09/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DEYUAN XIAO	08/30/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Semiconductor Manufacturing International (Shanghai) Corporation	
Street Address:	18 Zhangjiang Road, Pudong New Area,	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14020965

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-379-9468

Email: docketing@anovalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Anova Law Group c/o SMIC

Address Line 1: 21351 Gentry Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Sterling, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00158.0141.00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Gao
Signature:	/Grace Gao/
Date:	09/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1580141#page1.tif source=Assignment1580141#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031161 FRAME: 0614 OF \$40.00 14020965

SMIC 2013-00090-SH-US Anova Law Group, PLLC 00158.0141.00US US Rights Page 1

# **ASSIGNMENT**

SMIC 2013-00090-SH-US Anova Law Group, PLLC 00158.0141.00US US Rights Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor:

Name:

**DEYUAN XIAO** 

Address:

18 Zhangjiang Road, Pudong New Area

Shanghai, China 201203

Signature:

Date:

Deyuan Ciao Aug-30, 2013

> PATENT REEL: 031161 FRAME: 0616

**RECORDED: 09/09/2013**